
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 27th

day of October 1900.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland... . ...

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and Countv Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )
( Bank of Scotland .. .. • • • j

Royal Bank of Scotland .

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and Countv Bank Limitedj
North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited.

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

i
Head Office or

Principal
Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

336047

291866

230833

263579

248181

311335

155298

218971

231956

46060

Under £5.

873812

769718

716523

781793

665742

789836

194778

273036

621291

96868

Total.

1209859

1061584

947356

1045372

913923

1101171

350076

492007

853247

142928

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

913073

888068

590232

743174

715922

715060

309559

357310

621766

101670

Silver.

95347

. 89530

140664

68009

68108

114576

27005

17442

80482

8752

Total.

1008420

977598

730896

811183

784030

829636

336564

374752

702248

110422
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 8th day of November 1900. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.


