Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	336047	873812	1209859	913073	95347	1008420
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	291866	769718	1061584	888068	89530	977598
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	230833	716523	947356	590232	140664	730896
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	263579	781793	1045372	743174	68009	811183
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	248181	665742	913923	715922	68108	784030
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	311335	789836	1101171	715060	114576	829636
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	155298	194778	350076	309559	27005	336564
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	218971	273036	492007	357310	17442	374752
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	231956	621291	853247	621766	80482	702248
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	46060	96868	142928	101670	8752	110422

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.